THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

. Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO 20-579

COUNTY

SAP Number
4400011367

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative = William L. Gilbert

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150
Contractor Zimmer Biomet
Contractor Representative Kirk Rissinger

Telephone Number (909) 596-0312

Contract Term July 14, 2020-July 13, 2022
Original Contract Amount $400,000

Amendment Amount $500,000

Total Contract Amount $900,000

Cost Center

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 (this “Amendment”), effective July 27, 2021, is made by and between ZIMMER US,
INC dba ZIMMER BIOMET and SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY (collectively, referred to as the “Parties”) and
modifies the terms of the Contract fully executed between the Parties on July 14, 2020 as follows:

1. Section F.1 of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

F.1  The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $900,000 for the term of this
Contract, which may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of other funds to the
County. County shall not place orders for products if the amount exceeds $900,000. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for ail Contractor's
products provided in the performance hereof.

2. Full Force and Effect. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

3. Capitalized Terms. Any capitalized term used but not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning
given to it in the Contract.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so
executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the
same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2



Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on
the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

SAN BEWINO COUNT

>

ZIMMER US, INC. d/b/a Zimmer Biomet

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Dated: JUL 27 201

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Name G I g(Pr!i C

Title y

Digitally signed by Terry
By ™ | e[ E }t __Glogovsky
A i i ; i j

heized signatur * -Blgncin-tileejnilogovsky,

o=Zimmer Biomet,

OVS k ou=Corporate Pricing,

r type nam 3 of pere

merbiomet.com, c=U
Date: 2021.07.13 08:02:12
-04'00'

Dated:

(Print or Type)

Address

Approved as to L 1

,  CC=

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

>

Charles Phan, Deputy Courily Counsel

Date 7/15/2021

Revised 7/15/19

Date

Page 2 of 2



